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° - {eetd 3 . .
’ REQUEST FOR PRESENT 0P(RATIONAL U b A1n- temt
STATHS OF SUBJECY o Jci7ee Frie o,
- i TSN G
o — . Y
Oy cnzf] 3 L

FOM 3 Chief, Cl/Operational Approval and Suppon. Divieiocn

N CT
ﬂuggts £ &ﬂUIS

1. A review of ihe files of CI1/OA §s boing nade for the wrpoeo of retiring files
on covert peraonnel who;

q‘f No longar are deing uud.

(v} Do not satisfy the uqulmenu for operationsl approval;

{e) Are of no further interest to the office of ariginal request. : ;

e Uniewh Avghet e

!

8. CI/OA records indicate Itho-oub‘joat has been of interest to you - S I
since Y, X} : - fort MaApPpiNG werr K ) , [ .

—— [ v ran it
L]

peraticnal use. . o o :

D‘ lp_fo_nht.lonll purposes

3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of the present operational status of
lubjoet., using the bottom of this form for your comment. ’

"4 If no answer is received from you witain 30 days, CI/0A will assume that you
nro no longer interested in the subject and will retire the fne nithout further -
notiﬂouion to you.

1: ' i ) ERTENOION
fi'gi__ e — JiRYai BITION ORIOINAL & 1°TO ADDRBEGRE:) ') VO C1/0A PILE ~

P
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REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIONAL |

e _ STATUS OF SUBJECY J

v Y R i ickcttd e /

FROM . : Chief, CI/Opo;ui_oul Approval sad Support Divisica

SUBIECT : —0 . - ' .

AP, SO G L

1o, A roeview of the files of CI/OA is being mde for the purpoao of retiring files ' v
on covert personnsl who: ’ 2

/No longer are being used;

(b)- Do not satisfy the requirements for obou'.tonal approval;

men e sr b

P

(6) Are of mo further unoroot to the office of original request. :

3. CI/OA records mdicue tho subject has beou of {nterest to you
since. N . for: '

‘ , Dr(pontionu use - .

'D {aformational purposes

8. It is requested that you notify CIIOA of the pnunt opontional status of .
lubjoct. using tho bottom of this form for your omnt.
-7 4e 1f no answer is received.from you within 30 dlya. CI/OA will assume that you
are no longer intersstsed in the aubjoot and will retire the file without further
ncuﬂeation to you.

i e

(LAY
Dlll‘ll!l?lﬁi ORFGINAL & § TO ADDRESEEE: | 7O CI/GA PILA

SECRET

savensien




14-00000

T SECRET BlRacd

(Thoo Fiiled fa)

oatd . , '
REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIGHAL LA 4. . 14"l .
STATUS OF SUBJECT C1/08 S1LE wO. O
7o ' . Sl PEL -
) .@JLI . :;LL ‘_-': i ' . : ’
feM  : Chief, cuﬂporm. onsl Approval and Support Division '
. 4

SUBJECT @

Fhemas £ LAY
: 1. A review of ths files of CI/OA is being made for the purpose of retiring files
; on covert personnsl wha:

"{) No longer are being used; ---

yeem g

e
.

(b) Do not satisfy the requirements for operational approval;

(¢} Are of no further interest to the office of original nqﬁest. . {"‘\

- CI/OA records indicate the subject has been of interasrt to you
- M2 tor: Ma ppivg  WoA A

B m/o/porational use T '

'D tnfomtlonall purposes

Hidte an

3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of tho present op«rational statua of

aubjoet. using the bottom of thies form for your comment,

i 4 xr no arswer is received from you within 30 deys, CI/O0A wiu asaume that you N B

-jare no lounger interested in the sabject and will retire the file without further s
notiﬂcuuon to you.

COMMENTS FROM OFF ICE_OF ORIGIN

INIIALS gatensIen
DISTRIDUTION: ORIQINAL & ! 7O Annnnum 1 70 Cl1/04 PILB i )

8=CR€T : , N T11Y

I T T e L et o LN SISy TARTI
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. SECURITY INFORMATIAN

arORET
f. E. D. - - 8 Pobruary 1952
#6178

- The files of G~2, Departaemt of the Army, vere checked in Subject's name
on § Pebruary 1952, A fils in the neme of rhonu Edgar vas revieved

- and disclosed the fol'.owing information: T

In a letter to the Commanding General, 2nd Army, Port George G. Meads, Mary-
land from Intelligence Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, Washirgton, D. C.,
dated 25 May 157, tbe Investigaticns Section states that information has been
received from the Plans and Operations Division, General Staff, U. S. Army,

. 1dsison agency with the -U. S. Atamic Energy Commission, for the Departmsnt of the

Army, that ___, Thomas Edgar was grant.ed "Q' clearance on 2 February 1549,
The AEC clearance number if NY 651h.

The above infarmaticn was predicated upon an L/S fram 2nd Army, to Director
of Intelligence, requesting verification of "Q® clesarance regarding above individ-

ﬂJ.n further mfhctu that the FBI eonductcd mvestigaﬁona on 18 January
1949 at Cincinnati, Chio and -12 Jazuvary 19h9 at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania regard-
‘ﬂ &b’c‘.

H
1]
i
7
3
£
i
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CELURITY K PEAUNE L |

| SECR=1 - |
Case Nos 67378 8 april 1952

SYNOPSISs

SUBJECT presently resides at 2596 Neil Avenue and not at
1596, He is married, has a scn, about 25 years of age. SUBJEC?
attended Ohio State Univereity frem 1935 to 1939, receiving a
B.S.C. degree, He was formerly employed as a garage mechanie
in Hilliard, Ghio and is presently Assistant [irector of a Re=
search Foundation at the Chic State University, Neighborhood ..
investigation was extrenmely favorable, nothing of a derogatury
nature was developed, Credit favorible and Police negative,

SUBJECT reportedly hweatigatad by t.he Federal Bureau of In-
nluxluon.
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‘en 21 Pebruary 1952, revealed that SUBJECT was & student froa

. Ab colubus, Oboy

- Director in 1945, Prior to the time, he was employed a3 a meche
- anie in Arch Alder's Chevrolst Garsge, Hilliards, Ghio,

. At Columbus, Ohlos

. she has known the SUBJECT and his wifs since tho time of thsir

- dsgoribsd them ae "most substswisl people™ and sdded that SUBs
. JBCT is the Assistant Director of the Research Faundati.en. Ohio :

+Ms Job at t.ho Foundation, She desoribed BUBJECT and his vife ab .

Case ¥o; 67378 ¥ 8 1prid 1952 | %

-
I3
s E
BIEYS ANT CIYIZENSHIP: '
B Y 4
At Colubus, Ontes
According to the records of ths Registrars 0ffice, Ghio T
State University, SUBJECT was born in Wellston, Chio during L . ;
Jamuary 1903 . L d 3
l"i‘ : . . : e . l
. f,"fz\",'__:" . - ‘ - 1 ~3;.
EDUCATION: : SR : L . P

At Columbus, Ohia: " .
the records of the Registrars Office, Ohio State Umdversity

s S xSt

1935 to 1939, at which time he graduated with a B,S.C. degree, -

mz

On 7 PFebruary 1952, the records-of thi Chio Bureau of
Credits revealed thrat SUBJECT is presently the Assistant Direcs
tor of the Research Foundation of the Ohio State University. Upen
graduation from 0,S.U., or shortly thereafter in December 1939,
SUBJECT was employed by the university as Assistant Fraternity
Auditor, He later moved from that position to that of Assistant

On 2 April 1952, it was determined that SUBJECT resides in
an spartment building located at 2596 Neil Amenuo, nsar the umie
wersity, Mrs Mas OWEM, Apt, "s7. 2596 Nell Avenuo, stated #hat

moving in the building, vhich was about three years ago, She

State University. He 1s most capabla, likeable end regpestel
man end enjoys a fine reputation in the building and in t.bo
neighborhood generslly. She further stated that the FPI hod ims -

vestigated him sevéra) years ago, appnronuy in: conmc*imad.&h_

:inl&u;.i.'l"
3
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gECReT

Case Nos 67378  Bapr1lgs2

Supper middle class® withk one son, about twenty-five years of age
who 15 married and resides out of Ohio, although he is preeently
staying vith his folks because his wife i{s in a hospital in

- Colunbus with their newly Arrived baby. Informant stated that she
knew nothing but good relative to SUEJECT and his fuu,y and
that he is truly a patrniotic American, .

On 2 April 1952, Mrs Thamas REFDER, Apt. "E°, 25% ¥ell
Avence, stated that she has lmown SUBJECT end his wife as neigh-
bors and that they are fine pe:ple, respected in the community
and are conservative in their living and hubits., They have one
son, Ed, vho is precntly svaying with them, SUBJECT, according
to informant, is *homey®" and does rnot drink or have any bad
hadits to her knouledgo. She considere him a ono-tmngud per=
cent mx-:lcnn. .

T on 2 April 1952, ¥rs. P.M. HOHS‘E!, Apt. "C", 2590 Neil

- B0 7% Avenue, stated that she has been acquainted with the SUSJECT and

i EEE SV bis wife for about a year as neighbors. She kmew little about -
2t tham except that they are nice people and well thought of in

. the neighborhood, They are quiet, do not engage in many social

7 activities, Informant confirmed SUBJECT'S employment and added
7 . that she knew of nothing of a dercgatory nature regarding the
m.mcrorm familye :

- Mrs John R, SHOWEALL, Apt. "A", 896 uou Avenm, stated that

she has known SUBJECT and his wife- Jutthuoyunorai.ncothe
tine they moved into the bulilding, three ysars ago this monthe
8he stated that she liked tham very much and knew of no finer
people, Thoy are respected in the coamunity and are quiet and con-
.. servative, SUBJECT neither drinks or carouses and is a -*hadbdody”,
. except that he plays a great deal of golf with her husband, Io~
. formant stated that SUBJECT's son Ed is prasently with SUBJECT
. coming here from West Virginia for the arrival of their newborn
youngster, She added that SUBJECT has a fine poistion with the
z:;:rch Foundation as Assistant Dinctox-, and is a thmugh

CaNe : . .

e b

Em.ENGES:
&Y Columbus, 0h10|

2o 0n 3 April 1952, Mrs. Rn.-vnv BROWER , 2268 Summit street,
'lutod that she purchased the premiass on which she now resides,
from SUBJECT about twelve ysars ago and although she did not know
. the weeee fanily except for the recal-estate transaction, she had .

. heapd meny good things sbout them from noighbors that used to liwe

1 .
- R
»
3
-




14-00000

P

© It was determined that Arch Adler, SUBJECT's former employer. |
o hospitd and not. available for interview,

dicplayod thet ho cama from good pecples.
M CREDIT REPERENCES:
oAt coiubna,' ondos

onntud on 7 rcbmq 1952, revealed thot SUBJECT  erried uohn

T E

TSI o~

- DER DY = ST N =
case ¥os 67378 o8 8 april 1952

i{n this part of the commumity, She stated that everyoce ssemed
to have a good word for both SUBZJET and his wife and she knew
of nothing derogatory im tre regard, She added that wrs John
MONROR, 2262 Sumuit Street, keww the SUBJECT and his wife,

On J April 1952, Mrs John MONROE, was interviewed and stated
that she had known the SURJECT's wife since they were younsters
living in Hilliaprd, Ohio and that she has kmown SUBJECT since he
and his wife married nearly thirty years ago, The =e--<'s vere

“wondsrful people and well thought of by everyons, SUBJECT vas fore

narly employed by Arch Alder's Chevrolet Gagage in Hilliard, Chio
after wvhich he returned <o Ohio State University, He was later em=

ployed by 0.S.U. in some capatity, becoming Assistant Director of

the Research Foundation, Informant suggested another person that

wag acquainted with the ee-<-ts, Nrs Harry mps, 6500 Tublin
Road, north of Columbus, Ohio,

0o 3 April 1952, Mre Harry MYERS, was interviewed and stated

that she had known the =e--eig and that they wers very close. -

. friends, She knew of nothing derogatory regarding SUBJECT and

stated that she considered the ==vee family as the highest type -
of people, SUBJECT's son, Ed, 18 engaged in some type of Encl.u-
eoring work, b'n.ovod to be in Detroit, Michigan

Amrs NOTE:

and personally imown to the writer, is presently confi.nnd to &

 Norman ARMENTROUT, Manager, Alder's Carage, Hilliard, Ohio

- . stated that SUBJECT was the best mechanic thsy had ever had in

the garage, -Informant stated that he has heard Mr. Adler make
thie statemont many times since SUBJECT jeft in 1937. He further

~stated that SUBJEC? and his wife had a fine reputation and were

pltrlotlc Anericans, Informant had attended high school with
SUBJECT's son Ed,vhom hs described as a first rate fellow, who

J

. ghe precords of tho ohio Credit Buruu, 83 Se hﬂl stm,
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! o - Case Bor 618 SECRE | \-

8 april 1952

‘ Be in Hilllards, Ohio; that he has worked for Alder's Garege ix
' Hilliards until about 1927; that to nad veon ourt and callected p
8 claim from the Ohio Industrial Coxaissicn; further that he went o .

. Lo Ohio State University and graduated with a B.S.C. degree in

: 1939 and thon went on the payroll of 0.5.U. in [ecember 19)9,
) "Presently Assistant Birector of the 0.5.U, Fesearch Foundatioea,
and prior to this was sssistant Fraternity suditér, FPurther, in
1919 he had financed an automobile through Gensrsl Motere with a :
mortgage of £349,00 which io prompt; that his credit reting ie G '
guod, nothirz sgainst him and most purcheses are for cash, ' '

\- . P . . ‘ X . . ".‘,

S POLICE (CRIMIMAL AMD SUBVERSIVE). RECOFISs

AM Columbus, OMle: B

The records of the Coluvmbus Police Departasnt, oa ?
1952, failed \o reveal any information on SURJECT, The files of
. the Ohlo Un=Ameriocan Activities Commission were examined on &
o Aprll 1952 and failed to reveal any information on SUBJECT,
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SgEcag
1 * Asgistant Director for Spesial (persticas .
ATTENTIONS Staff o : :

FROK s Chisf, Special Security Division

SURECT? s PI 2359 -"'.",4' P - o | o
61T \t ,/’ , :

* 1, Refersnce is sade % your recquest dated 27 m 1951 for
& recommendation as to vhether an Operationsl Clsarance s~ould be granted
to psrait the wjm'omuwtnmwwdmnu.-
Ployment,

e Cae s b Rl

2, The sttached information recarding the Subject is furnished to
m &8 an aid in doumj.nlnc whether or not the Subject should be used under -
ou?.horuy of an Opouuoul Clearsnce in the upulty ut forth in m

" 3¢ This memorandum pertaina ohl; o ths sesigrent mentioned ia
’Inguﬂ 1 sbove. It ie requested that this office be informed of your
deoision as to vhether you intend to uss the Subject, If the Subject io
not used, the attachod material should be returned to the writer in a

sesled envelope marked 'Ma OnJ:," indicaum the reasons for not uamg '
m. m’“to !
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Attas

FR Mg

STEJXCYs PL-2359

R4

Chtef, Srecisl leec ity Nivisioa : .
‘v, Clryton .

P
[

rmozre i
-
-

1, The follgwine tlosrart il data 4 «vailabls on Sutj-ets

Towas ldsar Davls .
31595 YXell Averue
Columbug, Jhio

Actine Hosd of Pesearch, Inio Siate Untvarsity
Research Foumdation -

BSC {n Business Admintetr-tion 1939 Ohio S'a's U,
19391942 Assiat+nt Auditor, Dean's Offtes

Since 1942 has been Agsistant to Director
: Regoarch Foundation,

SECRLI
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SECRET

-~ SFCRcT

COVERT NAME CWECK REPORY

DATE: 19 7ebruary 1952

SUBJECT: . ’o”o 67’7‘ oC as0

L In accordence with your request, a e¢cvert name cheek
was conducted op Sudbject with results es indiceted below:

Acpcy ErTURN pATE
&5 2/4
o .
ATE

'® 10/12/50 - Investigation revealed nothing dercgatory regaréing
- Subject's character, reputation, enploynent. ’ nsighborhood, and
uaociatos. ) o . el

ﬁmamd%d&mo&bhw
furned when culiect ls no longer coverfly usod. lts existance of
Mnhnuli w&wMﬂbClhmmi

i
]




14-00000




14-00000

s Chief, Special Seewity Hvision )
"Attas ¥r, Clayton )
| o mw [

SURJICTs P2-2359

- ~ - 3, The follswing boprartical data is aveiladle on SuthJ~cts
1596 Nell Avermo , '
Colmbus, Ohie

Aoting Hend of Research, OLlo Stats Untversity
Research Foumdation -

7. . 280 n Bustness Adnintstr-tion 1939 Ohio State U,
. 199921942 Assistant Auditor, Dean's Office

Sinoe 1942 Yas becn Assistant to Director -
Research Foundation. ’
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_ SEZCRET
0 s c-uer Sp'ecial Security Division
Attn: . :
FRUN s%&a s. Tvis o¥ _ Datc_27 Dec-=ber 1951
SURJECTy ~Teeoe-87Ovensy—Pirector,Shlo Stals . P2, 4 2359
Sutverrity-fowemrebdmminttow E2-742-AD
- & DIADLINES Q) (2) (3) W___ ()

Be CiL:BiCTER OF CiSEr (1)0.C._% (2)P.0.Co_g (3)C.N.Co_ (L)C.SuCa_ (SIPe_

Ce CL'SSIFICATION: igent___ Clerical__ _Scurvice _ Otiier _ Cowver:

D. LR:dL: Europe x liddle idast’  Far East _ Latin imerica__ Specific
Es SUBJLOT'S COVER: U.S. Govte For. Govt. hLcadenic . .

Comrercial Relicious Professional _ Pres. Empl, %
Undesignnted Othar

LCTION: Inveotigauon, Sncluding coverd ﬂm chacks @ .
. ’: Covert name checks only -
ﬂevelopmnt of biographic data

Vinterest in addition to that .set forth 1n FnQ I and II. (Rﬁviewe« 'le -——"
-_Plonae retum attachud PRA Part I PH3 S57'a  Biog.Data vrith rosult
SlogiphiT Tata W’ mrn E3.742-4D

" of your action.
OOhomMuu‘luuMnMu\'ombwmm.
' “_Per,telaphono conversatiop g%nﬁug/.plnyon 29 Dac 51

[ ST UN P o Sy

\.
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k Dhoou. + Ohfo State l'uwnur Ressarch rmun.

wmnua\lun of FIN contact Dr. Uwens ihrough an sppointmsnt arrengesd

 Feusdatioa $o \bke Assricaa-Scandonaviaz Foundation in Few York. *he
- geateat of this letter would introduce and sponsor finareislly aa : {'Lg: L
' ageat vhon TIN hea arrangsd to send to ons of the Scandamavian omtﬂg&

: undey speasership of \h A-ﬁan-smvm Muca.

1) mlhnugn

 SECRET a

il
ewve

SLLURITE iRfOR @A

~
€3-112% (Csborn)
" Priorivy
2) ™eoendey 195)
IZNORANDUN FOR:  Chief, STC/8PB , .
ROMS Cufef, FLANS ' L
- SUNEROR: Raquess .for Operationmal cxnma_'ujms 8. Owens, ; R
Diregtor, Ohio State Uiiweraity Research Fousdatiom B L
1. V12 yefurence to the cczversation detwean. r. Xaufesn and i C p“

e, Osborn oa 20 Decemder 1951, 4% is requssted that astion De takem . i L
%0 sscure provisional operational slea=anss on Dr, Jamse 8, Oweas,.

‘8¢ Gudjest %o successful clearance, it l- phmd %o have & T

PR ST e T

V7 00 to determine if ke weuld Yo willing %o prepare a letter from %he P

S
W 5 dl—"‘" [i s i‘\-“.'.'"
. ¢ . ‘ A

elassified CIA projess being carried cut by the Mappiag and Charting = s

‘Laberatory of the Foundatica. Fhe 0.5.U. Eesearch Fousdation bas a e«W’-‘ S
oonsideredls wislaceifiod progrea, hovovor. and 1its connsction with (,{;‘,M_“f 4

1A s a0t pudlicly knevn. - It is uaderstood sba¢ My, Harris Lycas, /-;ﬂ -

08, bas al) ti devalle omnh‘m.ummuunr. Cwens and . WB'

M. Davis, o .
b, TN A8 extremsly aaniocus o coplete lhus m-nu. asd

u‘::u ' eprresiated if you wuid troat this nmt as & pricrity
(A
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AOPY a5 ¢

oy

!

y

el SECRET - * .- £

vy a8 . , "
i ) ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET : 3 ~]
. y:

INSTROCTIONS: OQificer designations shouid be used ia the TO™ :slumn. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet
Each officer should initial (check mark insuticient)

i o a~1 each comment numbered 16 correspond with \ne nurper in the “TO' column.

beicre further routing. This Rouling and Reécord Shest shouid be returned to Registry. . -,
faoM: . T L *a o . _
Chief, PLAKS - . - e . /
L o : : 21 Dec 1951
‘ o B ] | conmay .
. ) - :
S2C/SPB Sl tepe )y '_y R AR
. ;

diowd SRLY

‘m%“@- Steto
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ce " SECRET

SELURITT INFORMATION

€S-1124 (Ostorn) - e
Friority ' : C
21 Decenber 1951

MEMOBRAEDUN FCR: Chisf, STC/SPB

FROM: : Chief, FLAKS

i - pUBIRCES . - ** Request. for Operational -Clearance oa Jemoe ‘8..0nnl. G
(o .Director, Ohio State University Research Foundatiom . o

S AN 1. Vith reference to the conversation detween Mr. Esufman and

. o - ¥r, Osborn om 20 December 1951, it is requestad that action be taksn

i | : .. o secure provisional cperatiocnal clearance on Dr, James §. Owens,
S 3kocm. Ohio State Uniurutr Research Foundation.

ST 2. Sudject to successful . elaa.rum. it is planned to bave &
. zepresentative of FIN contact Dr. Owens through an appoiatment armgd B
By 00 to determins if he wonld be willing to prepare a lstter from ths
. Foundsation t0 the Amsrican-Scandanavian Foundation in New York, Thbe
" ecatent of this letter vould introduce and sponser financially an
" agent vhom FI¥ has arranged to send to ons of ths Scandmvm ecoun’ries
-7 under sponsorship of the A-um-smm roundauon.

-3¢ D Onu and his uohh.n\. Thomss E. Davis, sh-oad; po-uu
o OIA cloarance up to and including ®SBecret? in conmoction with a
elassified CIA project being carried out by the Mapping and Charting
Iadoratory of ths Foundation. -Tbe 0,8,U. Bessarch Poundation kas a
eonsideradle unclassifiod program, however, snd its comnection with
OZA 4s not pudlicly known. It is undorstood that r, Earris Lyons, _
" 3488, has all the details concerning tb clsarances on Dr. Owens nnl.
R0 kvh. L

o b. oY 4 oztremly anxicus to emhu theoe mnnt.. nﬂ.
4% vould be wpucn.tea if you would treat this roquest as & priority
“‘0!0 :

i
+
gﬂ"-
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SLCreT B : S

SUPRCRT J0% PLOTLCTISN 2R yes o ' -

Oporationel Claarrnes o bne:t. o . :

0'422-' , ! .

. Diviasion Traccs

- ok Files

o Grean List
T satee
!ocal Ficld Tracce
Othor Ficld Traces

"Report.

N EeE ALY 'i
: N . 5"{?1551.35%@19%.'\ L

o | (@) | ¢

Troject _Ruvi:nred ! )






